E-17 © 2013 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
series 28
HiPer-D Accessories
E
Prevent damage to expensive instruments and cables with Glenair HiPer-D Sav-
Cons®. One side is a pin connector and the other side is a socket connector. Low
profile one-piece machined aluminum housing and ground spring protect circuits
from EMI problems. Contacts are heavy gold plated for improved durability.

Contacts
Shell
Size
Electroless Nickel
Shell Finish
Space, Avionics (ME)
Gold Plated Shell
Space (Z2)
Nickel-PTFE Finish
Maximum Corrosion
Protection (MT)
Cadmium Shell Finish
General Purpose (JF)
#20 Standard
9 1 289-0121S9MEGR 289-0121S9Z2GR 289-0121S9MTGR 289-0121S9JFGR
15 2 289-0122S15MEGR 289-0122S15Z2GR 289-0122S15MTGR 289-0122S15JFGR
25 3 289-0123S25MEGR 289-0123S25Z2GR 289-0123S25MTGR 289-0123S25JFGR
37 4 289-0124S37MEGR 289-0124S37Z2GR 289-0124S37MTGR 289-0124S37JFGR
50 5 289-0125S50MEGR 289-0125S50Z2GR 289-0125S50MTGR 289-0125S50JFGR
#22 High
Density
15 1 289-0121H15MEGR 289-0121H15Z2GR 289-0121H15MTGR 289-0121H15JFGR
26 2 289-0122H26MEGR 289-0122H26Z2GR 289-0122H26MTGR 289-0122H26JFGR
44 3 289-0123H44MEGR 289-0123H44Z2GR 289-0123H44MTGR 289-0123H44JFGR
62 4 289-0124H62MEGR 289-0124H62Z2GR 289-0124H62MTGR 289-0124H62JFGR
78 5 289-0125H78MEGR 289-0125H78Z2GR 289-0125H78MTGR 289-0125H78JFGR
104 6 289-0126H104MEGR 289-0126H104Z2GR 289-0126H104MTGR 289-0126H104JFGR
Sav-Con® D-subminiature connector saver
289-012
1 5
6 9